FORM PTO-1305 REC	ORDA 1	1-12-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1:31:42			Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		▼
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Tra	00876177	aai documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	RS .	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Arthur Clifford Hart (1) Matthew A. Kordys (1)	-3-98	Name: Lucent 1	Technologies Inc.
Vishvjit Singh Nalwa (2)	G	Internal Address	
Sarma VGK Pingali (1)			<del></del>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	lerger	Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	hange of Name		P.O. Box 636
Other		City: Murray H	111 State: NJ ZIP: 0636
Execution Date: (1) 10/21/98 (2)	10/29/98	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 No
09/149,372		e B	heat class mail to an envelope addressed to immissioner of Patents and Managerity of Patents and Managerity of Patents and Managerity of Patents and Managerity of Patents of Patents of Patents of Patents of Patents
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1
Name: Docket Administrator			
internal Address: Room 3C-512		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
		☐ Enclosed	
			ha shamad ta damaali aassuut :
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Mountain Ave	enue	8. Deposit account n	w <b>mber:</b> 12 <b>–</b> 2325
P.O. Box 636			
City: Murray Hill State: N.	07974- J <b>ZIP:</b> 0636	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit acco
Ony.	DO NOT USE		
0/1998 SBURNS 00000119 122325 09149372			
C:581 40.00 CH			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, it	the torecoina inform	nation is true and correc	at and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.			
Scott J. Rittman	Sext	4) Mitten. Signature	11/3/98
Name of Person Signing			Date 6
A.C. HART 15-1-17-4		Total number o	of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			PAIENI
			L: 9568 FRAME: 0702

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Arthur Clifford Hart Jr., of Chester in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Matthew A. Kordys, of Flanders in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Vishvjit Singh Nalwa, of Middletown in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, and Sarma VGK Pingali, of Basking Ridge in the County of State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Process For Determining Vehicle Dynamics described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/149372, filed September 8, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inwe also concurrently hereby sell, assign and ventions; and Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0703

> PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0704

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/18/2000

A.C. Hart 15-1-17-4

Patthen a. Kers

Date: 10/21/95

United States of America

State of New Jeesey County of Union ) ss.:

On this 2 day of October ,1998, before me personally came Matthew A. Kordys, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

**Notary Public** 

SHEILA R. COLE

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/18/2000

> **PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0705**

A.C. Hart 15-1-17-4

My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 1999

	visnyjit Singh Ivaiwa
Date: Oct. 29 1998	
United States of America	)
State of New Jersey County of Manmowth	) ss.:
County of Manmowth	)
	19 98, before me alwa, to me known to be the individual described intrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	LINDA L. ZAVETA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0706

A.C. Hart 15-1-17-4

Date: Ort 21 1998

United States of America

State of New Jersey
County of Union ) ss.:

On this day of October 1998, before me personally came Sarma VGK Pingali, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

SHEILA R. COLE

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/18/2000

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

> **PATENT RECORDED: 11/03/1998 REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0707**